

Asian Granito reports Consolidate Net Sales at Rs. 401 crores

Ahmedabad, Asian Granito India Limited (AGL), one of the largest Luxury Surfaces and Bathware Solutions brands in the country has reported improved operational and financial performance in Q2FY24. Consolidated Net sales of the company reported growth of 1% to Rs. 401 crore in Q2FY24 as against net sales of Rs. 398 crore in Q2FY23. Consolidated net loss for the second quarter of FY23-24 narrowed to Rs. 2.8 crore as compared to the net loss of Rs. 7.8 crore in Q2 FY23. EBITDA for the Q2FY24 was reported at Rs. 19.9 crore. Exports for the Q2FY24 at Rs. 51 crores. The Company has recently completed its mega expansion at Morbi and subsequently commenced commercial operations of the Glazed Vitrified Tiles Plant and Sanitaryware plant.

Commenting on the results and performance, Mr. Kamlesh Patel, Chairman and Managing Director said, "Despite high input costs i.e gas prices, raw material prices impacting the business and margins, company has reported good set of numbers for Q2 and H1 FY24. The company has successfully advanced along its growth roadmap, and we are optimistic about experiencing

improved growth during the second half of FY24. During H1FY24, Future Ceramic Private Limited - a wholly owned subsidiary of Asian Granito India Ltd commenced commercial operation of glazed vitrified tiles (GVT) plant at Morbi. Company has invested over Rs. 173 crore for setting up the new manufacturing facility with an installed capacity of 5.94 million sq. mtrs. per annum. Company to manufacture large format GVT tiles in 1200x1200 mm, 1200x1800 mm, 1200x2400 mm, 800x1600 mm and 800x2400 mm formats.

On 1st October 2023, AGL Sanitaryware Pvt Ltd - a wholly owned subsidiary of Asian Granito India Ltd too commenced commercial operations of the sanitaryware plant at Morbi. Company has set up in-house manufacturing unit of Sanitaryware products with an installed capacity of 0.66 million pieces per annum. With an aim to provide complete building materials solutions under one roof, Asian Granito India Ltd ventured into Sanitaryware. The company is also setting up a Display Centre cum Office at Ahmedabad and setting up of stock point for trading of building construction material.

REAL ECO-ENERGY LIMITED

Regd. Office : 4th Floor, "KARM" Corporate House, Opp. Vikramnagar, Nr. Newyork Timber Mart, Ambli-Bopal Road, Ahmedabad - 380059, Gujarat. Phone : 079-26936006 • CIN : L74110GJ1993PLC019930

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ending	Previous Quarter Ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date
	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2022	30/09/2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	0.00	30.72	107.19	30.72
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.96)	(4.65)	0.31	(5.61)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.16)	(4.65)	0.31	(6.00)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.16)	(4.65)	0.31	(6.00)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1.16)	(4.65)	0.31	(6.00)
Equity Share Capital	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	(0.01)	(0.02)	0.00	(0.03)
Diluted :	(0.01)	(0.02)	0.00	(0.03)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)	(0.01)	(0.02)	0.00	(0.03)
Diluted :	(0.01)	(0.02)	0.00	(0.03)

NOTES: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's Website (http://www.realecoenergy.in/). For, REAL ECO-ENERGY LIMITED SD/- DHARM S. PATEL (Managing Director) DIN : 07464810

HDB Financial Services Limited Ground Floor, Zenith House, Keshavnagar Khadye Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400034 Tel No. : +91 22 49116300

FINAL AUCTION CUM SALE NOTICE FOR GOLD ORNAMENTS

The borrower(s) (whose details are provided in the table herein below), in particular, and the public, in general, are hereby informed that the below mentioned accounts are overdue, and the borrowers/account holders have not responded/complied with the communication, and notice sent by HDB Financial Services Limited (the "Company") requesting the borrower to clear his/her/their dues as per the documents in respect of the below mentioned loan signed/accepted by the borrower(s) (such documents, collectively "loan agreement") and therefore defaulted in terms thereof. The Company has in exercise of its rights as a pledgee, decided to enforce the pledge and therefore hold a public auction of the gold ornaments pledged to the company as security for the loan for the purpose of selling the same and realising/recovering the dues owned by the borrower(s) to the company. The auction will be conducted on 16-11-2023 at the below mentioned local branch of HDB Financial Services Limited from 11.00 am onwards on the date and branches mentioned in the below table:-

Loan No	Customer Name	Date of Loan	Overdue Amount ₹	Branch Name
14949246	Ajaybhai Bharatbhai Rathod	09/04/2021	11331	Ahmedabad-Memco
34225012	Rohitkumar Natvarbhai Gohil	08/05/2023	6166	Baroda
12600880	Manish S Raval	25/09/2020	29339	Baroda
24379539	Sureshbhai Kundanlal Sharma	24/05/2022	9983	Baroda-Manjalpur
26710957	Aakash Kanubhai Patel	18/08/2022	14714	Baroda-Manjalpur
29935010	Aakash Kanubhai Patel	13/12/2022	66785	Baroda-Manjalpur
26710135	Yogendrasinh Ashoksinh Gohil	18/08/2022	350851	Bhavnagar-Lokhand Bazar
27904123	Chirag Manharbhai Solanki	07/10/2022	1008163	Bhavnagar-Lokhand Bazar
29566936	Yogendrasinh Ashoksinh Gohil	28/11/2022	7960	Bhavnagar-Lokhand Bazar
29269659	Gajendrasinh Govindsinh Vaja	17/11/2022	9481	Bhavnagar-Lokhand Bazar
32200909	Yogendrasinh Ashoksinh Gohil	07/03/2023	58069	Bhavnagar-Lokhand Bazar
35357210	Dhanuj Kanji Vaghela	13/06/2023	24148	Bhuj
27897411	Hareesh Amrutlal Mehta	06/10/2022	12152	Jamnagar
24534042	Shoyab Amadhbhai Sida	31/05/2022	39710	Keshod
23857829	Chavada Ramabhai Dasabhai	10/05/2022	12580	Keshod
22240062	Chavada Ramabhai Dasabhai	12/03/2022	13721	Keshod
26310486	Prityush Ramhaji Vadia	03/08/2022	16129	Keshod
33759461	Raviya R Kodiyatar	24/04/2023	36212	Porbander
34674201	Chirag Rajeshbhai Kubavat	22/05/2023	14307	Porbander
32434661	Dikshit Arunbhai Thummar	14/03/2023	76749	Rajkot
31602860	Rajesh Naranbhai Rathod	13/02/2023	19424	Rajkot-Bhaktnagar
23996143	Chandresh Dayabhai Kadavala	09/05/2022	153615	Rajkot-Mavdi Road
24135864	Chandresh Dayabhai Kadavala	16/05/2022	144726	Rajkot-Mavdi Road
35427359	Babulal Bijalbhai Rathod	14/06/2023	10095	Rajkot-Shapur
22187581	Akash Premanand Behera	09/03/2022	16589	Surat
22270379	Akash Premanand Behera	14/03/2022	9253	Surat
34352952	Amit Bhagvanbhai Sutariva	15/05/2023	28541	Surat-Kamrej
34318339	Nenu Jayram Gurjar	11/05/2023	14749	Surat-Varachha

The auction shall be conducted on an "AS IS WHERE" and "AS IS WHAT IT" basis and the Company is not making and shall not make any representation or warranties as regards the quality, purity, caratage, weight or value of the said gold ornaments. It shall be the sole and absolute responsibility of the potential purchaser to verify, examine and satisfy themselves about the quality, purity, caratage, weight or valuation of the said gold ornaments prior to placing their bid and for such purpose it shall be open to potential purchasers to examine, at their sole cost and expense, and at the address set out herein above, the gold ornaments whether with or without expert advice 45 minutes prior to the time stipulated for the conduct of the auction. All the bid shall be subjected to such minimum reserve price as the company may deem fit to fix in this regard. The auction process and sale (if any) pursuant to such auction shall be subjected to such further terms and condition as the company may at sole discretion deem fit to impose.

If the borrower(s) mentioned above pays the amount due to the Company in terms of the loan agreement in his individual loan account in full before the auction as mentioned above, the pledged ornaments securing the said loan may be withdrawn from the said auction without further notice. Please note that it is the absolute discretionary power of the undersigned authorized officer of the company, either to postpone or to cancel the auction proceeding without prior notice and without assigning any reason thereof and to reject any or all the bids or offer without assigning any reason for the same.

Place : GUJARAT Authorised Officer (HDB Financial Services Ltd) Date : 10-11-2023

JAYATMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. office :- 4th Floor, 1, Laxminagar Co-op Hou. Soc. Ltd., B/s Naranpura Post Office, Naranpura, Ahmedabad - 380013 Website :- www.jayatmaindustries.com : Mail us on :- cs@jayatma.com : Ph. No. :- 079 - 27682700. CIN : L17110GJ1983PLC006462

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30.09.2023 (RS. IN LAKHS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Previous Quarter ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date
	30-09-23	30-06-23	30-09-22	30-09-23
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	593.4	1294.66	396.48	1888.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.58	3.05	1.31	4.63
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.58	3.05	1.31	4.63
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.58	3.05	1.31	4.63
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1.58	3.05	1.31	4.63
Equity Share Capital	615.30	615.30	615.30	615.30
Other Equity				613.74
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Re.1/- each) (not annualised)	0.03	0.05	0.02	0.08
Diluted:	0.03	0.05	0.02	0.08
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Re.1/- each) (not annualised)	0.03	0.05	0.02	0.08
Diluted :	0.03	0.05	0.02	0.08

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Company's website i.e. www.jayatmaindustries.com and Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For, JAYATMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED Sd/- Nirav K. Shah (DIN : 00397336) CEO & Director

JAYATMA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Jayatma Spinners Limited) Regd. office :- 2nd Floor, 1, Laxminagar Co-op Hou. Soc. Ltd., B/s Naranpura Post Office, Naranpura, Ahmedabad - 380013 Website :- www.jayatmaenterprise.com : Mail us on :- cs@jayatma.com : Ph. No. :- 079 - 27682700, CIN : L17110GJ1979PLC003355

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30.09.2023 (RS. IN LAKHS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Previous Quarter ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date
	30-09-23	30-06-23	30-09-22	30-09-23
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	27.63	28.64	23.46	56.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.09	10.56	15.82	21.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.09	10.56	15.82	21.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.61	7.29	16.68	13.90
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	6.61	7.29	16.68	13.90
Equity Share Capital	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
Other Equity				395.46
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Re.1/- each) (not annualised)	0.22	0.24	0.56	0.46
Diluted:	0.22	0.24	0.56	0.46
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Re.1/- each) (not annualised)	0.22	0.24	0.56	0.46
Diluted :	0.22	0.24	0.56	0.46

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Company's website i.e. www.jayatmaenterprises.com and Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For, JAYATMA ENTERPRISES LIMITED Sd/- Nirav K. Shah (DIN : 00397336) Chairman & MD

LIPPI SYSTEMS LTD.

Reg.Off: 3rd Floor Satya Complex, Opp.IOC Petrol Pump, Nr.Ashwamegh IV,132 ft Ring Road, Satellite,Ahmedabad-380015 Ph.No.079-26750060 / 26750061, Email Id:-cs@lippisystems.com,officelippi@gmail.com web site -www.lippisystems.com CIN :- L22100GJ1993PLC020382

Un audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Amount in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Six Month Ended (Unaudited)		Year Ended
		30th Sep, 2023	30th June, 2023	30th Sept.2022	30th Sept.2023	30th Sept.2022	
1	Total Income From Operations	20.60	21.33	7.87	41.93	47.97	64.36
2	Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(26.93)	(27.02)	(78.06)	(53.95)	(106.23)	(217.64)
3	"Profit / (loss) before tax "(after Exception and/or Extraordinary items)"	(26.93)	(27.02)	(78.06)	(53.95)	(106.23)	(217.64)
4	"Profit / (loss) for the period after tax "(after Exception and/or Extraordinary items)"	(17.99)	(14.94)	(105.56)	(32.93)	(126.62)	(161.51)
5	Other Comprehensive income (OCI)	0.08	0.09	0.29	0.17	0.57	0.34
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(32.76)	(14.86)	(105.27)	(32.76)	(126.05)	(161.17)
7	Paid - up equity share capital (face value of share : Rs 10 each)	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10 each (Not annualised) :						
	(a) Basic EPS (Rs.)	(0.26)	(0.21)	(1.51)	(0.47)	(1.81)	(2.31)
	(b) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	(0.26)	(0.21)	(1.51)	(0.47)	(1.81)	(2.31)

NOTES: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly /Half Yearly financial results filed with the stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the sebi (LODR) regulations,2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarterly & Half year ended 30th September,2023 are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website-www.lippisystems.com 2 Figures of the previous period have been re-grouped /re-arranged wherever necessary.

For, Lippi System Ltd. Nandlal J.Agrawal (Managing Director) (DIN : 00336556) Place : Ahmedabad Date : Nov 08, 2023

ISL CONSULTING LIMITED

Registered Office : 504, 5th Floor, Priviera, Near Bank of Baroda, Above Honda Show room, Nehru Nagar Circle, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat, India. Ph: 079-40030351, 079-40030352, 6354541024 E-mail: innogroup@gmail.com, Website: www.islconsulting.in (CIN : L67120GJ1993PLC086576)

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended On September 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Half Year Ended
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	348.635	122.318	279.683	470.953	1059.555
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	137.596	136.819	115.662	274.415	46.488
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	137.596	136.819	115.662	274.415	46.488
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	137.596	136.819	115.662	274.415	46.488
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	137.596	136.819	115.662	274.415	46.488
6	Equity Share Capital	1200.000	1200.000	1200.000	1200.000	1200.000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.000	0.000	64.934	0.000	64.934
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				1.143	0.194
	1. Basic:	0.573	0.570	0.482	1.143	0.194
	2. Diluted:	0.573	0.570	0.482	1.143	0.194

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the website of stock exchange at http://www.bseindia.com and website of the Company at http://www.islconsulting.in.

By order of the Board For, ISL Consulting Limited Sd/- Ankit J. Shah Managing Director (DIN: 02695987) Date : 08-11-2023 Place : Ahmedabad

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED

1, New Cloth Market, Outside Rajpur Gate, Ahmedabad-380002 || Tel No. : 079-29702983 Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol-Vatva Road, Ahmedabad-382405 Email Id : aarnavfashions@gmail.com || Website : www.aarnavgroup.com || CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs) (Except EPS)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
		30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	9708.06	10001.06	17575.2	21652.29	39691.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	243.64	258.64	276.22	619.8	94.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	243.64	258.64	276.22	619.8	94.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	182.45	188.45	205.84	444.06	38.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	182.45	188.45	205.84	444.06	37.98
6	Equity Share Capital	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	13034.32
8	Earnings Per Share (

